OP \$140.00 264863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		05/10/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Gourmet, Inc
Street Address:	330 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648631	PROGRESSIVE GOURMET
Registration Number:	2972543	CATER YOUR OWN
Registration Number:	3417267	APPETIZERS AND, INC.
Registration Number:	3408556	APPETIZERS AND, INC.
Registration Number:	3783400	CATERING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007782028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-777-8567

Email: Kelly.Kyser@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: WKLS

Address Line 1: 351 W. Camden St

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristy Parkin
SIGNATURE:	/Kristy Parkin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

ource=progressive trademark release#page1.tif
ource=progressive trademark release#page2.tif



TD Bank America's Most Convenient Bank®1701 Route 70 East
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
T 888 751 9000

tdbank.com

United States Patent and Trademark Office Madison Buildings (East & West) 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 2231

May 16, 2019

Re: Release of Collateral

To Whom it May Concern:

Progressive Gourmet, Inc has met all obligations, therefore, TD Bank, N.A. is releasing the referenced collateral.

Collateral Description:

Serial # 76250465	Filing date 5/3/2001	Reg #2648631	Reg Date 11/12/2002
Serial # 76977493	Filing date 5/3/2001	Reg #2972543	Reg Date 7/19/2005
Serial # 77206815	Filing date 6/15/2007	Reg # 3417267	Reg Date 4/29/2008
Serial #77240212	Filing date 7/27/2007	Reg #3408556	Reg Date 4/8/2008
Serial # 77690790	Filing date 3/13/2009	Reg #3783400	Reg Date 5/4/2010

Registrant: Progressive Gourmet, Inc.

Recorded – Reel 005079 Frame 0197 Received 6/18/2013 Recorded 7/3/2013

Sincerely,

TD Bank, N.A.

Vice President

Collateral Department

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TD Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No	
☐ Individual(s)	Name: Progressive Gourmet, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 330 Ballardvale Street City: Wilmington State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01887	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✔ Other Release	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3783400, 3408556, 3417267, 2648631, 2972543 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Zip:1 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: Kelly.Kyser@wolterskluwer.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Kristy Parkin, Vice President Name of Person Signing	May 10.2019 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450